A 34010 MOTORIZED MITER BOX MB—1A
AADELTA  (saINNING WiITH SERIAL NO. FD6575)  ‘Zairssioie

-Revised 1-1-85

® WHEN REPLACING THE PIVOT SHAFT (REF. No. 86), HOLE FOR ROLL PIN (REF. No. 87) MUST BE DRILLED WiTH THE ARM (REF. No. 85) AND

PIVOT SHAFY (REF No.86) ASSEMBLED.




Replacem‘ent Parts

Ref, Part Description Ref, Parxt Description
1 955-03-020-2200 5/16" Long Arm Hex Wrench 55 438-02-011-0001 Brush Holder
2 1087708 Wrench 56 438-02-007-0001 Brush ~
3 902-01-201-8563 5/8"-18 Arbor Nut 57 803250 Brush Cap
4 422-04-103-5009 Flange 58 1086343 Cover
5 904-02-010-1701 3/16" Split Lockwasher 60 901-25-030~2027 #10 x 1-1/4" Rd., Hd. Wood Scr,
(Early Model) 61 904~02-010-1701 3/16" Split Lockwasher
6 901-06-121-7381 #10-24 x 1/2" Rd, Phillips Hd, 62 904-01-010-1610 13/64 x 3/8 x 1/32" Washer
9 422-17-354-0002 Guard Assy., Incl: 63 901-02-010-0501 1/4-20 x 1" Rd, Hd, Scr,
10 1087958 Dust Chute 64 904-02-020-1702 1/4" Split Lockwasher
11 901-06~161-7382 #8-32x 1/2" Scr, (Early Model) 65 904-01-01i0-1614 9/32 x 5/8 x ,065" Washer
11 680855 #10-16 x 3/4" Scr, (Cur, Model) 68 422-17-043-0002 Fence
12 901-02-010-0503 1/4-20 x 5/8" Rd, Hd, Screw 69 901-02-010-0513 1/4-20 x 1-1/2" Rd, Hd, Scr,
13 904-01-010-1614 9/32 x 5/8 x ,065" Washer 70 904-01-010-1614 9/32 x 5/8 x 065" Washer
14 422-17-104-0001 Nylon Spacer 71 422-17-091-0001 Table
15 1087053 Flat See~Thru Guard 72 904-08-021-3886 7/16 x 29/32 x 5/32" Rubber Washer
16 422-17-054-0003 See-Thru Guard 73 901-02-010-0558 #8-32 x 1/4" Rd, Hd, Screw
17 901-02-010~0509 1/4-20 x 1/2" Rd, Hd, Secr, 74 1088207 Scale Nameplate
18 904-01-010-1614 9/32 x 5/8 x 4065" Washer 75 422-17-112-0004 Table Leveling Screw
19 925-01-032-1060 Positive Drive Belt for Machines 76 1086515 Base
with Serial Nos, lower than DT-600 78 928-05-001-4104 Spring Washer
19 49-083 Positive Drive Belt for Machines 79 902-01-020-1226 5/8"-18 Lock Nut
with Serial Nos, DT-600 and Higher 83 904~03-030-1795 #10 External Tooth Lockwasher
20 1087220 Driven Pulley -~ 29 Teeth 84 901-06-121~7383 #10-24 x 3/8" Rd, Phillips Hd.
21 904-01~012-2479 5/8 x 3/4 x 1/16" Brass Washer Thread Forming Screw
* 422-17-331-0001 Motor Housing Assy,, Const, of: 85 1086754 Arm Assembly Incl:
22 920-10-061-6632 Arbor Bearing w/Ring 86 1086728 Pivot Shaft
24 422-17-031-0001 Motor Housing ~ Left 87 905-01~010-5091 3/8 x 2" Roll Pin S
25 901-06-161-7380 '#10-24 x 3/4" Fil, Phillips Hd, 88 904~02-010~1703 5/16" Split Lockwasher
Thread Forming Screw 89 901~01-060-0602 5/16-18 x 1-1/4" Hex Hd, Scr.
27 928-07-010-7355 Load Spring 91 1088247 Pin
28 438-02-335-0003 Armature Assembly 92 1086903 5/8-18 x 3-1/2" Special Scr,
29 920-~04-020-5335 Bearing 93 904-01-010-1622 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 12 ga. Washer
30 904-15-012-0293 Retaining Ring o 901-02-010-0576 #8-32 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Scr,
31 920-04-091-6633 Bearing 95 438-01-004-0015 Cable Clamp
32 901-02-052-0716 #10-32 x 1-3/4" Fil, Hd, Scr, 96 901-04-020-8669 5/16-18 x 3" Sq, Hd. Set Scr,
33 904-03-030-1795 #10 External Tooth Lockwasher 97 902-01-020-5435 5/16"-~18 Hex Jam Nut
34 438-02-336~0004 Field Assembly Incl: 99 1086735 Miter Control Handle
35 438-01-018-0029 Terminal 100 904~01-010-1622 21/32x 1-5/16 x 12 ga, Washer
36 928-03-012-1753 Brake Spring 101 928-05-001-4104 Spring Washer
37 422~-17-071-0002 ‘Brake Pin 102 902-01-020-1226 5/8"-18 Lock Nut
38 901-06-121-7383 #10-24 x 3/8" Rd, Phillips Hd. 103 901-04~-150-1185 1/4-20 x 5/16" Soc. Set Scr,
Thread Forming Screw 104 905-05-040-2106 1/8 x 1-1/4" Cotter Pin
39 438-01~-017-0089 Trigger Switch 105 1086730 Yoke
40 842833 Brake Assembly 106 1086733 Slide
41 842828 Brake Lever 107 1086732 Rod
42 422-17-020-0001 Brake Lever Cap 108 1086731 Spring
43 901-06-121-7383 #10-24 x 3/8" Rd, Phillips Hd. 109 1086727 Retainer
Thread Forming Screw 110 1086724 Thumb Screw
4 1086342 Insulator 111 901-02-010-0558 #8-32x 1/4" Rd. Hd, Scr.
45 438-01-302-0224 Cable Assy., Incl: 112 1086725 Pointer
46 438-01-018-0029 Temminal 113 1087659 Handle
47 438-01-018-0006 Ground Screw Terminal 114 1087658 3/8-16 x 2-1/2" Rd. Hd. Scr.
48 422-17-072-0001 Plate 115 921-01-010-0033 1/2" St1, Ball N
50 901~06~450-2250 #4 x 3/16" Drive Screw 116 1087235 Spring
51 Specification Plate By Request Only 117 1086729 Housing
52 422-17-031-0002 Motor Housing - Right 118  904-01-010-1620 11/32x 11/16 x 1/16" Washer
54 901-04-090-0112 #10-32 x 1/2" Headless Set Scr, 119 901-01-060~0608 5/16-18 x 7/8" Hex Hd. Scr,

* Not shown assembled

LITHO U. S. A.



